Applica琀椀ons
Dimensions
AC-DC POWER SUPPLIES
AKM45 Series
45W
4.82” x 2.02” x 1.24” (122.4 x 51.4 x 31.5 mm)
1. Total regula琀椀on includes ini琀椀al set accuracy, line and load regula琀椀on.
2. Typical average value measured at 25%, 50%, 75% and 100% at 230 VAC.
3. For white case version add su昀케x ‘-W’ e.g. AKM45US12-W. MOQ applies, contact sales for details.
4. Model number shown in the table is for Class I version. For Class II version add su昀케x C2, e.g. AKM45US24C2.
Notes:
Models & Ra琀椀ngs
Model Number(3)(4) Output Power Output Voltage Output Current Total Regula琀椀on(1) E昀케ciency(2)
AKM45US09 40.5W 9.0 V 4.50 A
5%
89.8%
AKM45US12
48W
12.0 V 4.00 A 90.5%
AKM45US15 15.0 V 3.20 A 90.5%
AKM45US18 18.0 V 2.66 A 90.6%
AKM45US24 24.0 V 2.00 A 90.2%
AKM45US48 48.0 V 1.00 A 91.2%
• IP22 ingress protec琀椀on
• IEC/EN60601-1-11 for home healthcare applica琀椀ons
• Energy e昀케ciency level VI & EU2019/1782
• Medical (2 x MOPP) and ITE approvals